OP \$390.00 242740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tracie Martyn, Inc.		05/04/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tracie Martyn International LLC
Street Address:	101 Fifth Avenue
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Number	Word Mark
2427409	RE SCULPT
2840732	RESCULPTING SERUM BY TRACIE MARTYN
3090559	RESCULPTING BODY SERUM BY TRACIE MARTYN
3542121	BEAUTY RESCULPTING
3699258	BEAUTY SCULPTING
3797699	RESCULPTING
3866993	RESCULPTING BODY SERUM
3866994	FACE AND BODY SCULPTING
3866996	RESCULPTING SERUM
3910881	SHAKTI RESCULPTING BODY CREAM
3997727	RESCULPTING BODY CREAM
4268350	RESCULPT
4268356	RESCULPT
4327857	BODY SCULPTING
4703654	RESCULPTING
	2427409 2840732 3090559 3542121 3699258 3797699 3866993 3866994 3866996 3910881 3997727 4268350 4268356 4327857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0995

900404798

Phone: (703) 415-1640

Email: kjs@jennisonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz
Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Jennison Shultz

SIGNATURE: /Kathryn Jennison Shultz/

DATE SIGNED: 05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=5-4-2017 assignment of RESCULPT and others#page1.tif source=5-4-2017 assignment of RESCULPT and others#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Tracie Martyn, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, whose business address is 101 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10003, is the owner of all right, title, interest in, including the good will associated with the trademarks and U.S. federal registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks" and "Registrations," respectively); and

WHEREAS, Tracie Martyn International LLC ("Assignee"), a New York limited liability company, having a place of business at 101 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10003, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registrations together with the good will associated with the trademarks.

Tracie Martyn, Inc.

Date: May 4, 2017

Marius Morariu

President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
RE SCULPT	2,427,409
RESCULPTING SERUM BY TRACIE MARTYN	2,840,732
RESCULPTING BODY SERUM BY TRACIE MARTYN	3,090,559
BEAUTY RESCULPTING ELECTRIFYING	3,542,121
BEAUTY SCULPTING	3,699,258
RESCULPTING	3,797,699
RESCULPTING BODY SERUM	3,866,993
FACE AND BODY SCULPTING	3,866,994
RESCULPTING SERUM	3,866,996
SHAKTI RESCULPTING BODY CREAM	3,910,881
RESCULPTING BODY	3,997,727
RESCULPT	4,268,350
RESCULPT	4,268,356
BODY SCULPTING	4,327,857
RESCULPTING	4,703,654

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0998